CITY OF WESTMINSTER

Current Ward and Polling District Electorates
(based on December 2006 published electorate)

Ward Polling Places No
(in alphabetical order) (existing and new) Disability
Access

1. Abbey Road

Electorates Total No of

ARA St Mark's Church Hall 3398
ARB St John's Wood Synagogue 2041
ARC St John's Wood Library 1602
(Robinsfield Infants as a replace-
ment on 1 May 2008 - if required)
2. Bayswater
BWA Small Porchester Hall 3275
BWB College Park Special School 1738
BWC St Stephen's School 2092
3. Bryanston & Dorset Square
BDA West London Synagogue 2162
BDB Seymour Leisure Centre 2846
BDC St Paul's Church 2426
4. Church Street
CSA Gateway Primary School 2221
CSB Marylebone Lower House, School 2594
now King Solomon Academy
(to be replaced by Christ Church
Bentinck Primary School)
CsC Greenside Community Centre 2365
5. Churchill
CHA Churchill Gardens Youth Club 3602
CHB St Barnabas School YES 2558
6. Harrow Road
HRA Emmanuel Church Hall 2506
HRB Fernhead Road Methodist Hall 1732
HRC St Peter's Primary School 3194
7. Hyde Park
HPA St James's Church Nursery 2624
HPB St John's Church Parish Hall 4428

Page 1

7041

7105

7434

7180

6160

7432

Polling
Stations

NN

[

NN

N

[



7052

Page 2



8. Knightsbridge & Belgravia

KBA
KBB
KBC

9. Lancaster Gate
LGA

LGB

LGC

10. Little Venice
LVA

LVB
LvC

11. Maida Vale

MVA

MVB

St Paul's Hall

Royal Geographical Society
St Peter's School

(to be replaced by St Peter's
Church Hall, Eaton Square)

St Matthew's Church Hall YES
St James's & St Michael's School YES
Hallfield Infants School

St Joseph's School YES
St Saviour's School

St David's Church Hall

(to be replaced by Str Mary's

Church Hall, St Mary's Terrace)

Maida Centre

(to be replaced for 1 May 2008
GLA Elections by Lauderdale
Road Synagogue - if required)
Essendine Primary School

12. Marylebone High Street

MHA
MHB

MHC

13. Queen's Park

QPA
QPB
QPC
QPD
14. Regent's Park

RPA

RPB

St Vincent's School

Central Synagogue YES
(to be replaced by All Souls

Clubhouse - with disability access)

St Marylebone School

(to be replaced by University of

Westminster)

St Jude's Church Hall
Beethoven Centre

New Avenues Youth Project
St Luke's Church Hall

Barrow Hill School

(to be replaced by The Village
Club, Barrow Hill Estate)
Rudolf Steiner House

(to be replaced by the Royal
College of Obstetricians &
Gynaecologists)

Page 3

837
2836
2231

2906
2975
1919

2425
2319
2064

2541

4272

1783
1429

3353

2607
1965
1597
1583

2602

1194

5904

7800

6808

6813

6565

7752

N

N

PP, DNDN



RPC

15.St James's

SJA
SJB
SJC
SJD

16. Tachbrook
TBA

TBB
TBC

17. Vincent Square

VSA

VSB

VSC
18.Warwick
WAA

WAB

WAC

19. West End
WEA

WEB
WEC

WED
20. Westbourne
WBA

WBB
WBC

TOTAL

Liberal Jewish Synagougue

St Clement Danes School

Charing Cross Library YES
Westminster City School

Abbey Community Centre

St Saviour's Church Hall
Westminster Cathedral School
Lillington Gardens Estate Hall

Millbank School
Hide Tower Hall
Hinsley Hall

Holy Apostles Church Hall
Sherbourne House
Victoria Children's Library

St Anne's Church Hall

Dance Works, Balderton Street YES
St George's School YES
(to be replaced by The Grosvenor

Chapel after 1 May 2008 - with

disability access)

All Souls School YES

Warwick Community Centre
St Mary of the Angels School
Edward Wilson School

(to be replaced by the Stowe
Centre)

Page 4

3527 3
7323

1883 2

1175 1

1258 1

2513 2
6829

3345 3

1347 1

1351 1
6043

3561 3

1390 1

1936 1
6887

3692 3

1574 1

1550 1
6816

1693 2

1691 1

1248 1

1972 2
6604

3958 3

2287 2

1719 1
7964 109

139512



