## **CITY OF WESTMINSTER**

## **Current Ward and Polling District Electorates** (based on December 2006 published electorate)

Ward (in alphabetical order	Polling Places (existing and new)	No Disability Access	Electorates	Total	No of Polling Stations
1. Abbey Road					
ARA ARB ARC	St Mark's Church Hall St John's Wood Synagogue St John's Wood Library (Robinsfield Infants as a replace- ment on 1 May 2008 - if required)		3398 2041 1602	7041	2 2 1
2. Bayswater					
BWA BWB BWC	Small Porchester Hall College Park Special School St Stephen's School		3275 1738 2092	7105	2 1 2
3. Bryanston & Dors	set Square				
BDA BDB BDC	West London Synagogue Seymour Leisure Centre St Paul's Church		2162 2846 2426	7434	2 2 2
4. Church Street				7434	
CSA CSB	Gateway Primary School Marylebone Lower House, School now King Solomon Academy (to be replaced by Christ Church Bentinck Primary School)		2221 2594		2 2
CSC	Greenside Community Centre		2365	7180	2
5. Churchill					
CHA CHB	Churchill Gardens Youth Club St Barnabas School	YES	3602 2558	6160	3 2
6. Harrow Road					
HRA HRB HRC	Emmanuel Church Hall Fernhead Road Methodist Hall St Peter's Primary School		2506 1732 3194	7432	2 1 2
7. Hyde Park				1 102	
HPA HPB	St James's Church Nursery St John's Church Parish Hall		2624 4428		2

## 8. Knightsbridge & Belgravia

KBA KBB KBC	St Paul's Hall Royal Geographical Society St Peter's School (to be replaced by St Peter's Church Hall, Eaton Square)		837 2836 2231	5904	1 2 2
9. Lancaster Gate					
LGA LGB LGC	St Matthew's Church Hall St James's & St Michael's School Hallfield Infants School	YES YES	2906 2975 1919	7800	2 2 2
10. Little Venice					
LVA LVB LVC	St Joseph's School St Saviour's School St David's Church Hall (to be replaced by Str Mary's Church Hall, St Mary's Terrace)	YES	2425 2319 2064	0000	2 2 2
11. Maida Vale				6808	
MVA	Maida Centre (to be replaced for 1 May 2008 GLA Elections by Lauderdale Road Synagogue - if required)		2541		2
MVB	Essendine Primary School		4272	6012	3
12. Marylebone High Street					
MHA MHB	St Vincent's School Central Synagogue (to be replaced by All Souls Clubhouse - with disability access)	YES	1783 1429		1
MHC	St Marylebone School (to be replaced by University of Westminster)		3353		3
13. Queen's Park				6565	
QPA QPB QPC QPD	St Jude's Church Hall Beethoven Centre New Avenues Youth Project St Luke's Church Hall		2607 1965 1597 1583	7752	2 2 1 1
14. Regent's Park					
RPA	Barrow Hill School (to be replaced by The Village Club, Barrow Hill Estate)		2602		2
RPB	Rudolf Steiner House (to be replaced by the Royal College of Obstetricians & Gynaecologists)		1194		1

RPC	Liberal Jewish Synagougue		3527	7323	3
15.St James's				7020	
SJA SJB SJC SJD	St Clement Danes School Charing Cross Library Westminster City School Abbey Community Centre	YES	1883 1175 1258 2513	6829	2 1 1 2
16. Tachbrook					
TBA TBB TBC	St Saviour's Church Hall Westminster Cathedral School Lillington Gardens Estate Hall		3345 1347 1351	6043	3 1 1
17. Vincent Square					
VSA VSB VSC	Millbank School Hide Tower Hall Hinsley Hall		3561 1390 1936	6887	3 1 1
18.Warwick					
WAA WAB WAC	Holy Apostles Church Hall Sherbourne House Victoria Children's Library		3692 1574 1550	6816	3 1 1
19. West End				00.0	
WEA WEB WEC	St Anne's Church Hall Dance Works, Balderton Street St George's School (to be replaced by The Grosvenor Chapel after 1 May 2008 - with disability access)	YES YES	1693 1691 1248		2 1 1
WED	All Souls School	YES	1972	6604	2
20. Westbourne				0004	
WBA WBB WBC	Warwick Community Centre St Mary of the Angels School Edward Wilson School (to be replaced by the Stowe Centre)		3958 2287 1719		3 2 1
TOTAL			139512	7964	109